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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 6,054,505,553

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 14,976,492   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  263,591,567
   Wheat & Sorghum  131,246,787
        Total Grain  6,464,320,399

 25,347,179

 545,445
 55,507,080

 210,802
 4,016

 56,267,343

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 724,077,688
 735,777,069

 566,939

 465,247,549

 258,856,188
 268,767,679

 1,172,491

 2,879,453,800
 12,462,840

 264,889,894
 4,915,593

 3,161,722,127

 25,126,650

 676,647
 34,698,693

 218,473
 4,003

 35,597,816

 1,284,621

   Brandy

 614,402,704
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 10,884,730

 247,712

 8,521,673

 217,327

 44,339,029
 8,143,719

 95,387,786

 457,693,831

 469,153
 613,615,558

 43,300,817
 8,728,610

 103,423,147

 63,289,396

 1,656,939
 130,348,314

 646,670

 132,662,263
 10,340

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,949,090,524
 1,917,040,087

 1,417,585
 708,332,603
 736,092,546

 2,830,507

 61,981,161

 1,696,626
 63,468,950

 610,113
 56,815

 65,832,504

 29,406,891

 1,225,961

 23,769,672

 1,159,764

 17,910,695,756
 41,228,603

 805,992,352
 184,301,413

 18,942,218,124

 6,893,608,928
 47,003,109

 706,914,570
 15,864,301

 7,663,390,908

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,262,269
 7,082,771

 3,629,944
 458,940
 303,368

 1,397,661
 11,217,486
 4,939,255

 851,596
 1,629,695

 26,761,026
 1,070,812

 33,843,797

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,902,954  Whisky
 173,073  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  333,614
 2,409,641        Total

    Grand Total

 7,685,083  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,223,633
 6,420,952  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,277,508
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  3,045,445

 693,210
 372,133

  Gin  1,321,413
  Vodka  4,638,396
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  776,030
  Tequila  1,490,680
        Total  29,944,483

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 648,816

 346,966

 26,050

 36,279,488

 1,551,426
 6,592,457

 3,804,574
 499,134
 444,653

 1,747,570
 9,683,822
 4,787,823

 466,680
 1,906,665

 25,870,035
 977,688

 32,462,492

 30,992

 1,891,529
 117,804
 394,413

 2,403,746
 34,897,230

 9,080,063
 2,199,653
 5,535,719
 1,664,189
 3,162,105

 944,168
 504,554

 1,397,171
 1,278,463

 678,863
 1,547,995

 27,992,943

 1,071,467

 348,113
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 3,785,118
 18,166,971

 8,514,498
 1,256,640
 1,000,946
 4,285,528

 28,036,291
 13,319,154
 2,170,804
 4,025,203

 69,306,967
 2,912,785

 87,473,938

 5,428,568
 488,822
 908,784

 6,826,174

 61,787

 94,361,899

 4,296,263
 17,367,210

 8,867,569
 1,302,917
 1,047,102
 4,247,740

 25,494,184
 12,069,515
 1,423,853
 4,156,792

 65,313,049
 2,407,114

 82,680,259

 76,039

 5,049,521
 405,318

 1,386,101
 6,840,940

 89,597,238

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 24,511,633
 5,898,103

 17,236,080
 3,815,933
 6,591,948
 1,886,812
 1,392,920
 3,806,417
 7,633,224
 2,328,115
 3,757,586

 78,858,771

 1,737,045

 885,931

 24,733,580
 6,210,603

 14,833,192
 4,145,628
 7,108,959
 2,158,953
 1,145,517
 3,766,564
 3,239,813
 1,733,161
 3,317,720

 72,393,690

 2,927,333

 846,253

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  379,683,159
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 164,861,242
 301,004,244

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,623,647

   Ending Inventory  117,570,259

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 25,009,993   Production

   Withdrawals  14,535,063
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  9,651,885

   Ending Inventory  1,513,589

 395,011
 2,293,649

 876,781
 2,803,733

 433,203
 171,695

 1,503,271
 8,477,343

 211,995
 1,924,066

 802,684
 2,937,725

 428,397
 199,334

 1,485,080
 7,989,281

 167,608,034
 75,645,811

 113,192,594
 2,735,851

 101,265,314

 28,002,780
 11,939,472
 7,718,438
 3,831,166
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 1,072,753,300

 410,705,063
 814,506,365

 4,262,994

 5,652,575
 2,671,540
 6,678,771
 1,052,381

 557,151
 3,736,026

 21,425,530

 5,517,373
 2,117,901
 6,893,748
 1,029,576

 572,514
 3,057,493

 19,944,947

 467,897,848

 231,790,119
 326,448,713

 5,220,802

 62,548,170
 37,061,783
 24,356,376

 79,456,611
 34,399,146
 22,075,074

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,077,086  756,342

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


